Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

City Pump Station 3 Rehabilitation Project to Governor Construction Inc., pursuant to 

Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and IFB 2010.09.02 in the amount of 

$764,000.00 (seven hundred sixty-four thousand dollars); further authorizing an 

appropriation of funds for this project.

Tabulation Sheet.pdf

Consultant's Recommendation (2).pdf

Bid Response.pdf

Pump Station 3

Pump Station 3 Cover Sheet

C-3 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE CITY PUMP STATION 3 

REHABILITATION PROJECT TO GOVERNOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 ENTITLED “CONTRACT AWARD” OF THE 

PROCUREMENT CODE AND IFB 2010.09.02 IN THE AMOUNT OF $764,000 

(SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS); AMENDING THE 

2010-2011 ANNUAL BUDGET TO INCREASE THE ESTIMATED REVENUES 

AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THIS 

PROJECT. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-240  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No.